## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 556 by Representative Foil

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "matters;" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 4 in its entirety
- and insert "to increase such costs; to authorize the use of such costs for the implementation
- 4 of an integrated juvenile justice"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 5, after "system;" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "and to provide for related matters."
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "assessed an additional two three dollars as a special court cost; cost,
- 12 provided that such"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 4, after "public" and before "The" change the period "." to a comma "," and
- insert "and for the implementation of an integrated juvenile justice information system for
- 16 <u>use in all courts exercising juvenile court jurisdiction.</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 14, change "Item" to "Paragraph"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety and on page 3, delete lines 1 through
- 21 15 in their entirety